





## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, G.S. Road, Srinagar Path, Christianbasti, Guwahati-781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No: NHM-31013(11)/8/2021-HRD-NHM [ECF-175021]

## **ORDER**

In reference to the Order No NHM-31013(11)/8/2021-HRD-NHM/2899 dated 17/05/2023, the following Retired Govt. Doctor is hereby re-engaged on purely temporary basis for a period of 06 months under National Health Mission, Assam under the administrative control of the District Health Society of the respective district.

Name	Position	Place of temporary engagement
Dr. Banajit Saud	MO(Homoeo) - Temporary	Lokhora SD, Kamrup Metro

Remuneration Rs: 33,550/- per month

The above candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of the respective district for assignment of duties.

(Dr. Manoj Kumar Choudhury) Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/8/2021-HRD-NHM/ Copy for kind information and needful action to -

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 2. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. The District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society, Kamrup Metro District.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36
- 6. The OSD, NHM, Assam
- 7. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 8. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, Kamrup Metro District

- The SPMU, State HQ, NHM, Assam.
   The DPMU, NHM, Kamrup Metro District
   PA to the Mission Director, NHM, Assam.
- 12. Person concerned.....
- 13. Office Copy.

(e-signed) Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam